Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kronos Talent Management Inc.	FORMERLY UNICRU, Inc.	06/27/2003	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Websoft, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA GURU.COM
Street Address:	5001 Baum Boulevard
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15213
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2655279	GURU
Registration Number:	3188418	GURU.COM POWER FOR THE INDEPENDENT PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	2514573	GURU.COM POWER FOR THE INDEPENDENT PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	2521710	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)739-3001 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202.739.5253 Phone:

Email: trademarks@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Gene K. Park Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Attn. TMSU Address Line 1: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0716

900078584

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067077.0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gene K. Park	
Signature:	/Gene K. Park/	
Date:	06/06/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=GURU Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0717

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made by Kronos Talent Management Inc. (f/k/a UNICRU, Inc.), an Oregon corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of Websoft, Inc. (d/b/a GURU.COM), a Pennsylvania corporation (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor did, on June 27, 2003, by separate instrument (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), assign certain of its tangible and intangible assets used in connection with the business of Guru.com, as set forth on Schedule 1.1 of the Asset Purchase Agreement, including the trademarks set forth below which are currently the subject of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office trademark registrations (the "Trademarks"), to Assignee, as well as all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and their associated goodwill; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to confirm having assigned all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and their associated goodwill to the Assignee:

Trademark:	U.S. Registration No.:
GURU (block letters)	2655279
♥ guru.com	3188418
♥ g <u>uru.com</u>	2514573
	2521710

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee, effective as of June 27, 2003, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and their associated goodwill, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this 22 day of April 2007.

¹ 常色でも来りED: 06/06/2007

Kronos Talent Management Inc.

Tame: Chr. Hoher (M

Title: Resideal

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0718